

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).766/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRLRC No. 1551/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Y. SARABA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUTHUR RAMI REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Aadish Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. P.N.Jha, A dv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

List of books referred:

2006 (10) SCC 192

2004 (7) SCC 792

2005 (12) SCC 432